FIREFIGHTERS

NAME

PEELE, ERIC
HUNTER, DEREK
WEST, CHARLES
JOHNSON, MONROE
DIXON, JEFFERY
MAYA JR, CARMEN
AL-AZIZ, KHAIRI
WILDER, MARK
SANABRIA, LUIS E.
BRYANT, DWAYNE
HAYES, TODD
MASON, ABNATHY
ROBERSON, LUTHER
SCALETTI, CHRISTOPHER
WILLIS, JAMES
BRUTON, CLARENCE
HOLLAWAY, MARK
LUGO, HECTOR
SIMPSON, KEVIN
WEBB, BRYAN
BYRD, LATINA
SANABRIA, LUIS A.
DUNHAM, KENYA
PADILLA, ANTONIO
TONIC, BRIAN
AIKENS, KEVIN
DARLING, CALVIN
JIMENEZ JR, AURELIO
OQUENDO, RAFAEL
ALFANO, PHILIP
HALL, KATRINA
MARQUEZ, EFRAIN
THOMAS, JAMES
LOWRY, KEVIN
WALKER, JERAY
BRITO, BENJAMIN
CASAIS, MIGUEL
BRAGG, JOHNATHAN
PEREIRA, ROBERTO
PEREZ, ERICK

Effeclive: FEBRUARY 1, 2017

2017

SENIORITY LIST

ADMINISTRATION DIV

COMPANY
SP SERV/
ACADEMY/
F/F UNION
ACADEMY/
SP OPS/
MOTORS
OFC/
OFC/

SP OPS/
OEM/
ACADEMY/
SP OPS/
OFC/

SP OPS/
F/F UNION
ACADEMY/
ARSON/
SP OPS/
F/F UNION
FPLS/
Cr/

SP SERV/
OFC/
ACADEMY/
SP OPS/
ARSON/
SP SERV/
ARSON/
ARSON/
PORT COMMAND/
ARSON/
OFD/
CR/

SP OPS/
ARSON/
SP OPS/
ARSON/
ARSON/
ARSON/
ARSON/

Years of
Service

28.8
275
27.5
23.7
22.5
225
21.7
217
20.6
205
205
20.5
20.5
205
205
19.3
18.7
174
171
17.1
15.0
15.0
109
10.9
10.9
10.3
10.3
10.3
10.3
9.9
9.9
15.5
9.9
8.8
8.8
4.5
3.2
0.9
0.9
0.9

113/2017



FIREFIGHTERS

NAME

PETRONE, MICHAEL
RAMOS, JUAN
IACONA, MICHAEL
BOYD, WILLIAM
JENKINS, THOMAS
RODRIGUEZ, LAZARO
WOLF, MARK
ANDERSON, RICHARD
ARIAS, DAVID
STEWART, JERMAHL
TELLEZ, RAFAEL
WOLF, STEPHEN
RAMOS, JORGE
ROEBUCK, DANIEL
IRIZARRY, EDWIN
MEEKS, GRAYLAND
RODRIQUEZ, JORGE
PEREIRA, DANIEL
RIZZITELLO, ANGELO
DeFEO, MARK
CENTANNI, GERARD
CLARK, IAN
DOWNAR, JOSEPH
VINCI, NICHOLAS
FONSECA, BOWIE
FORTUNATO, MICHAEL
RILEY, JOSEPH
TROISE, JOSEPH
HILL, KEVIN
IMMERSI, KENNETH

Effective: FEBRUARY 1, 2017

2017
SENIORITY LIST
BATTALION 3
TOURS

COMPANY
E15/
LO7/
E13/
EQ7/
E07/
EQ9/
Low
El13/
El13/
EQ%/
EQ9/
EQ/
E07/
LO7/
E1S/
LO6/
EQ9/
El15/
E06/
El5/
E06/
LO6/
Lo7/
LO6/
LO6/
EO06/
E28/
E06/
E28/
E28/

Years of
Service

25.5
22.5
20.6
15.0
15.0
15.6
15.0
10.9
109
109
109
10.9
103
103
9.9
9.9
9.9
5.3
53
45
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
23
23
2.3
7.4
0.9
0.9

1/9/2017



FIREFIGHTERS

NAME

LESTER, RONALD

BANE JR, HAROLD
CRAWFORD-COBBS, DUANE
WHETSTONE, GROVER
DANIEL, MICHAEL
CARR, DELWIN

JONES, JASON

MICKEL, DAVID

SIMS, CLARENCE
BASTOS JR, ANIBAL
BRONCO, SCOTT
DeOLIVEIRA, FRANCISCO
PALHANO, ANTONIO
GUZMAN, NELSON
LUGARDO, JOEL

POSE, MANUEL

PIERRE, MOISE

SMITH, CHRISTOPHER
JESUS, PAULO
DeJESUS, MOISES
LARENA, JEREMY
DeFEO, TONY
LAWRENCE, MARLAND
HENRIQUES, CARLOS
HOWARD, NA'EEM
BARNETTE, ZAHKEE
TELLEZ, ROBERTO
CENTANNI Ill, JOHN
HERD, AL-SALEEM
RICHARDSON, IbnAKBAR
ALEXANDER I, DONALD
CENTANNI HI, ANGELO
MATEIRO, CHRISTOPHER

Effective: FEBRUARY 1, 2017

2017
SENIORITY LIST
BATTALION 4
TOUR3

COMPANY
RSU/
E18/
RSV/
E26/
Ell/
E26/
L12/
L1%
LO5/
L1y
Ell/
L11/
L1/
LO5/
El10/
E10/
E26/
E10/
E18/
LOS/
Ell/
LO5/
E26/
L1/
RSI/
RS1/
E18/
Etl/
E10/
L12/
LO5/
E18/
L1/

Years of
Service

27.2
217
20.6
20.6
20.5
174
15.0
15.0
15.0
10.9
10.9
10.9
10.9
10.3
10.3
103
9.9
9.9
8.8
5.3
53
4.5
4.5
3.6
3.6
3.2
3.2
23
29
2.3
0.9
0.9
0.9

1/12/2017



FIREFIGHTERS

NAME

ABDUL-HAQQ, MUSTAFA
REILLY JR, PAUL
RODRIGUEZ, JUAN
ZUNIGA, HENRY
PIERRE, JEAN
ROPER, CORNELL
FELICIANO, NOEL
CURRY, ALLISTER
MORGAN JR, JEROME
STAMPER, MOREAL
BROWN, LONNIE
FERREIRA, CARLOS
MAYA JR, ZEIN
SAENZ, MICHAEL
SUTTON, D'QUAN

WINBUSH, CHRISTOPHER

PADILLA, RAFAEL
JACOB, VLADIMIR
PAULO, EDWIN

CARR, HENRY

COSTA, PAULO
FERNANDES, TIAGO
LORA, EDWIN
BENJAMIN, COURTNEY
BONGIOVANNI, ROBERT
SMITH, TOBIAS
BARROW, RICHARD
BENDERS, TASHAAD
GARAY, VERONICA
JONES, AMEER
SILVEIRA, MAYK
JERIDO, JAMAUL
JONES, BRANDON
RICHARDSON, KAYYUN
SANABRIA, JESUS

Effective: FEBRUARY 1, 2017

2017
SENIORITY LIST
BATTALION 5
TOUR3

COMPANY
LO8/
Etle/
Et4/
El4/
E29/
LO8/
EQS/
L10/
E29/
L1o/
LO8/
El4/
LOo4/
EO5/
E29/
L10/
E27/
E29/
El4/
LO4/
E27/
E27/
El9/
L10/
L04/
Log/
El6/
El6/
Lo4/
El6/
EOS5/
E27/
El19/
E19/
EO05/

Years of
Service

33.6
174
17.1
1741
15.0
15.0
10.9
10.3
10.3
10.3
9.9
9.9
9.9
9.9
99
9.9
8.8
53
5.3
4.5
4.5
4.5
45
3.6
3.6
3.2
23
2.3
23
23
2.3
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9

1/12/2017



FIREFIGHTERS

NAME

BROWN, NYJGEL
SISCO, ROBERT
THOMPSON JR, FRED
JACKSON, KAREEM

GASAVAGE JR, REYNARD

ILLIS, ROBERT
RIVERA, WILFREDO
GRAHAM, TARLEEB
CINTRON, JOSE
RICHARDSON, KYLE
CERESNA, SAMUEL
PEREZ, KENNETH
RIZZOLO, ANGELO
WILLIS, DANIEL
LEBER, PAUL
VASQUEZ, WILSON
ADAMES, RAYLOR
BEZAK, JONATHAN
MARESCA, BRETT
ERAZO, GABRIEL
RIVERA, DANNY
SANTANA, ORLANDO
ALICEA, DAVID
EDWARDS, RAMADAN
FLETCHER, SEAY
McINTOSH, JEMISON
ANTIGUA, JOHAN
CABALLERO, RICHARD
OGIN JR, JOHN

Fflartiva: FFRRIIARY 1 2017

2017

SENIORITY LIST
BATTALION 3
TOUR4

COMPANY

E28/
LO6/
Lo6/
E28/
EQ7/
EQ7/
Lo6/
E06/
E15/
Lo
E09/
LO7/
E09/
E06/
EO07/
EQ7/
E09/
El15/
EQ9/
E06/
LO7/
E15/
E13/
LO7/
E06/
El13/
El13/
E28/
El3/

Years of
Service

225
22,5
225
18.7
15.0
15.0
15.0
109
103
10.3
18.9
8.9
9.9
9.9
8.8
53
4.5
4.5
4.5
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.2
23
2.3
2.3
0.9
0.9
0.9

1/9/2017



FIREFIGHTERS

NAME

DICKENS, DEMETRIUS
CRUZ, JAVIER
MONTALVO, RAYMOND
LOCKHART, DONNELL
OCASIO JR, JEREMIAS
PHILLIPS, THURMAN
ROBERTS, ONDRE
WHITE, KYLE

CRUZ, ALEJANDRO
DeFROSCIA, ROBERT
SCALFANI, DEAN
ALFANO, KEVIN
ANDREWS, DERRICK
CRUZ, DANIEL
EVANS, TIMOTHY
GRAY, JAMES
SUTTON, JIMMY
WHITAKER, JAMAL
FIGUEROA, DANIEL
MANEIRO, JUAN
HENDERSON, SHAWN
JOHNSON, REGINALD
PALMER, RASHAAN
CABRERA, CARLOS
FOLCH, HECTOR
HASSAN, RAJAHN
BRAS, DIONISIO
FLANNERY, KYLE
GONZALEZ, GILBERTO
SANTANA, DAVID
WILSON, EDWARD
RAMOS, JACOB
CRUZ, MELISSA

Effactive: FEBRUARY 1. 2017

2017
SENIORITY LIST
BATTALION 4
TOUR4

COMPANY
L12/
RS/
E10/
L05/
E18/
L1l/
El8/
L1/
LI/
LO5/
L1l
E18/
E26/
LOS/
E26/
E18/
Ell/
Ell/
Ell/
El10/
E26/
L1/
E26/
El10/
E10/
L12/
RS/
RS/
L1/
Ell/
LO5/
RSV/
LO5/

Years of
Service

21.7
20.5
205
18.7
18.7
18.7
18.7
18.7
174
15.0
15.0
10.9
10.9
10.9
10.9
109
10.9
109
103
10.3
9.9
8.8
8.8
53
5.3
5.3
4.5
4.5
45
3.6
3.6
2.3
0.8

1/12/2017



FIREFIGHTERS

NAME

MAIORINO, ALBERT
MAIORINO, MICHAEL
DAVIS JR, ARTHUR
BENEDETTO, PASQUALE
CAPRIGLIONE, DONALD
HERNICK, STEPHEN
MARTINEZ, CARLOS
LOMACK, CHARLES
DOWNEY, ALBERT
ELLISON, LONZIA
GONZALEZ, JULIO
VALENTIN, ELIO
NICKSON, TROY
RIZZOLO, RICHARD
VIDINHA, VINCENT
WILLIAMS, KHALIQ
DOUGLAS, ALLEN
SANTIAGO Jr, JAMIE
RIVERA, JUAN
WINTERS, JERRY
DOOLEY, KETON
HERNANDEZ, ANGEL
HOJAS, JORGE
KECK, GREGORY
ALVES, STEPHEN
DUGAN, CHRISTOPHER
CHARLES, DIMITRI
WILLIS Jr, JAMES
YSKAMP Jr, BRETT
ALVES, BRUNO
BERMO, JORGE
MORRISON, JAMES
CORALES, JOEL
EARP, MARKY

FHartive: FERRIIARY 1 9N17

2017
SENIORITY LIST
BATTALION 5
TOUR4

COMPANY
EOS5/
El4/
L04/
E29/
E27/
El4/
EO05/
El4/
El6/
L10/
LOg/
El6/
E19/
EQ5/
L04/
E29/
L1o/
E29/
L04/
LO8/
El4/
E29/
E19/
L10/
LOo4/
L10/
Et9/
EQ05/
El16/
E27/
E27/
E19/
E27/
LO8/

Years of
Service

238.7
23.6
21.7
205
208
19.3
19.3
18.7
17.1
15.0
15.0
15.0
109
103
10.3
10.3
9.9
9.9
8.8
8.8
53
4.5
4.5
4.5
3.6
3.6
3.2
3.2
3.2
23
23
2.3
0.9
0.9

112919017



FIREFIGHTERS

NAME

SAUCHELLI, GERARD
SPAGNOLA, PHILIP
ANTUNES, LUIS
CAMPOS, ANTHONY
CORDASCO, CHRIS
TAMBURRI, ANTHONY
VALENTIN, CARLOS
CARUSO, THOMAS
DeMURO, CHRIS
HODGE, THOMAS
JONES, DOUGLAS
MAGLIACANO, ANTHONY
SHEA, THOMAS
BOYER, KHALIF
KELLY, WILLIAM
LLIZO, FLORENTINO
O'NEIL, DENNIS
REASE, ANDRE
COLON, CARLOS
GARCIA JR, ANGEL
MAIORANO, GIUSEPPE
VOLKERT, DONALD S.
SANTOS, JASON
GARCIA JR, ALBERTO
ROSARIO, DENNIS
WILLIAMS, MICHAEL
BROWN, DERRICK
MALDONADO, CARLOS
MORALES, JAVIER
TORRES Jr, ANGEL
VICARI, SALVATORE
CACERES, CHRISTOPHER

Effective: FEBRUARY 1, 2017

2017
SENIORITY LIST
BATTALION 3
TOUR2

COMPANY
E28/
Lo6/
El3/
EQ9/
El3/
EQ9/
LO6/
E28/
El13/
E07/
Lo6/
E09/
E15/
Lo/
LO7/
E07/
E09/
EQ06/
EO6/
E06/
E28/
E28/
E15/
E15/
E06/
Lo/
Lo7/
Lo6/
E07/
E07/
El5/
E13/

Years of
Service

23.6
21.7
20.5
20.5
20.5
20.5
20.5
174
171
15.0
15.0
18.0
15.0
10.9
10.9
8.9
9.8
9.9
53
8.8
5.3
11.8
4.5
3.8
3.6
3.2
23
23
2.3
23
23
0.9

1/9/2017



FIREFIGHTERS

NAME

CORREA, RAMON
RISPOLI, DANE
FRANCISCO, FELIPE
HELMS, LAGUNDA
WALLACE, DAVID
CORBIN, JOSEPH
DANIELS, DAVE
JOHNSON, KEVIN
LUNETTA, ERNEST
ROGERS, DAVID
JONES, TAYWAN

PINAL JR, CARL
DANKER, JAYSON
ELIJAH, NAFIYS
RODRIGUEZ, ROBINSON
SHARO, ERIC
CAPRIGLIONE, MICHAEL
CARPIO, JOSEPH
CROWELL, JASON
MATTIASICH, ALLAN
O'HARA, PATRICK
WALDMAN, MATTHEW
COCCHI, FRANK

PIRES, VALTER
PISERCHIO, JOSEPH
SANTOS, ANTHONY
SERRITELLA, ANTHONY
SPADAVECCHIA, MICHAEL
MONTALVO, ANGEL
RUSSER, LUKASZ
VOGT, JOHN

JACKSON, NAAZIR

Effective: FEBRUARY 1, 2017

2017
SENIORITY LIST
BATTALION 4
TOUR2

COMPANY
L1
E18/
L1¥/
LI/
Li2/
L1/
LOS/
E26/
Ell/
LO5/
L1/
L1y
E10/
L1/
E18/
E10/
El0/
El0/
E26/
LO5/
RS/
L0O5/
E26/
RSI/
Ell/
Ell/
L05/
Ell/
E26/
RSI/
E18/
E18/

Years of
Service

23.7
23.7
21.7
20.6
18.7
1741
171
174
15.0
15.0
10.3
10.3
9.9
8.9
8.8
5.3
4.5
4.5
4.5
45
4.5
4.5
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
10.8
3.2
3.2
23

1/12/2017



FIREFIGHTERS

NAME

BERFET JR, LAWRENCE
ALBANESE, GARY
RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL
CERAMI, FRANK
DOMINGUEZ, RAMON
DAGNA, STEPHEN
GILES, JAMES
LENARD, EDWARD
BONASSISA, ANTHONY
CROWLEY, ANDREW
GIUNTA, MICHAEL
PINTO, JOAQUIM
ALVES, JOSE M.
FIGUEROA JR, LUIS
LaCONTE, GABRIEL
GADDY, SAADIQ
ROBERSON, ALTERIQUE
CARDOSO, JOSE
GARCIA, JOSE M.
BRADLEY, WILLIE
TYLER, HUSAIN
WALLER, KURTIS
FERNANDEZ, JONATHAN
WINDRAM, MATTHEW
ALLEN, JERMIAH
EVANS, ISAIAH
FERNANDEZ, JASON
MERRITT, REGINALD
SAUNDERS, SHARIF
VENABLE, RODNEY
DANKER, STEVEN
RAVELO, JERSON
CORREA, IRWIN
DORCELY, RICARDO
KULLAF, WILLIAM

LOUGHLIN, CHRISTOPHER

PARFAIT, ISCHYROS

Effective: FEBRUARY 1, 2017

2017
SENIORITY LIST
BATTALION 5
TOUR2

Years of

LO8/ 323
E27/ 23.7
EQ5/ 23.7
El6/ 22,5
L08/ 217
L04/ 205
E29/ 20.5
El6/ 19.3
El4/ 17.1
LO04/ 17.1
El4/ 17.1
El4/ 17.1
E05/ 15.0
E05/ 10.9
Ele/ 10.9
L.08/ 10.3
E29/ 10.3
LO4/ 9.9
E27/ 8.8
E19/ 53
El9/ 5.3
E19/ 53
E05/ 45
El6/ 4.5
L1o/ 3.6
E29/ 3.6
E27/ 10.8
L10/ 32
E29/ 32
E27/ 32
L08/ 23
Lo8/ 29
L1o/ 0.9
L10/ 0.9
LO4/ 0.9
El4/ 0.9

L04/ 0.9

1/12/2017



FIREFIGHTERS

NAME

MAZZA, PAUL
MITCHELL, TYRONE
DOMINGUEZ JR, CLAUDINO
ALVARADO, JUAN
GARCIA, ROMAN
HUERTAS, CARLOS
KINGSLEY, EDWARD
ANTA Jr, JORGE
CEPEDA, DAVEY
FIGUEROA, JULIO
HERNANDEZ, IVAN
CORREA Jr, CARLOS
HAIDARA, GAMILL
STEVENS, BAYAN
LOZADA, MICHAEL
ESPAILLAT, DANNY
FULHAM, EDWARD
SIMPKINS, ROBERT
TORRES, BRIAN
HAWKINS, JAMAL
VALERA, MELQUISEDEC
HARRISON JR, TROY
JORDAN, ISSAC
LOESSEL, TIMOTHY
TRACY, JOHN
VILLALONGO, AIDA
ARBOLEDA, JUAN
BARNES, KAMILLAH
HODGE, JOSHUA
MAISONAVE JR, LOUIS
WEINGARTNER, STEVEN

Effective: FEBRUARY 1, 2017

2017
SENIORITY LIST
BATTALION 3
TOURT1

COMPANY
E0Y/
El5/
EO07/
Lo6/
EQ9/
E28/
LOo7/
El3/
E06/
E06/
Lo6/
E28/
El3/
EO06/
E09/
EO07/
LO7/
LO7/
E09/
El5/
Ei1S/
LOo7/
LO6/
E28/
E06/
E28/
E07/
E13/
E15/
E13/
E07/

Years of
Service

21.7
20.5
15.0
109
18.0
10.9
10.9
10.3
10.8
9.9
9.9
8.8
8.8
8.8
53
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.2
3.2
23
23
2.9
2.3
23
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9
0.9

1/9/2017



FIREFIGHTERS

NAME

HILL, MARCUS
HATTON, RAYMOND
JOHNSON, RADNEY
GRANT, SHAWN
SMALL, OMAR
WHITE, DONALD
JORDAN, MALIK
MEDINA, CHRIS
RUSSO, SCOTT
WYHOPEN JR, GERALD
BELLINA, MICHAEL
ROSETTI, RYAN
CONTE, JOSEPH
GARCIA, LEONARDO
OLIVEIRA, ANTHONY
CRESPO, JOEL
DelLORUSSO, CARLO
BELTRE, EFRAIN
DUNN, SHAKIR
LEITAO, LUIS

CLARK, JOHN
MALHADO, HUGO
MITCHELL Sr, CHARLES
PIERRE, GREGORY
PINTO, EDUARDO
HAWKINS, JAHIED
LAUBE, BRIAN
RAWA, ADAM
TERPAK, GREGORY
ENCARNACION, IVAN
MEDINA, XAVIER
NARVAEZ JR, ANGEL

Effective: FEBRUARY 1, 2017

2017
SENIORITY LIST
BATTALION 4
TOUR1

COMPANY
E26/
RS/
E18/
E18/
E18/
L12/
L1/
E26/
Ell/
RSV/
LOS/
LO5/
LO5/
Ell/
Ell/
El10/
LO5/
E10/
E26/
L1y
El0/
El18/
L1/
E26/
L1l
L1/
Ly
E10/
RSV
Etl/
LO5/
L12/

Years of
Service

25.5
22.5
20,6
20.5
205
18.7
109
10.9
10.9
9.9
8.8
8.8
5.3
5.3
5.3
45
4.5
3.6
3.6
3.6
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
23
23
23
23
0.9
0.9
0.9

1/12/2017



FIREFIGHTERS

NAME

BOOKER, ROBERT
CENTANNI, ANGELO
DANIEL, KEVIN
FERNANDES, JEROME
AHBANAWA, ANWAR
MANNING, LOUIS
LARDIERE, PATSY
PARKS, WAYNE
BROWN, TASHAN
EVERETT, BRYON
CASTRO, WILLIAM
FERNANDEZ, RAMON
BROOKS JR, WAYNE
JACKSON, MICHAEL
JIMENEZ, JOSE
WIMBERLEY, ADMIRAL
CAMACHO, JOSEPH
JIMENEZ, LUIS
PADIN, ANTHONY
REYNOLDS Jr, HILTON
MOREIRA, EUSEBIO
SOTO, JARIO
IRIZARRY, EDIL
JOHNSON, MICHAEL
LOGGINS, RASHON
HUBBARD, JAMES
MORA, JOHNNY
ACABOU, AUGUSTO
BOYD, DAVONN
MOORE, JONATHAN
DaSILVA, TONY
DAVIS, NAJIY
GARAY, CESAR
WILLIAMS, JOHN
CUMMINGS, GERRIE
RODRIGUEZ, WILKY

Effective: FEBRUARY 1, 2017

2017
SENIORITY LIST
BATTALION 5
TOUR1

COMPANY
EO05/
El4/
LO8/
LO4/
El9/
E27/
El4/
E19/
E19/
L10/
El4/
L08/
L04/
L1o/
EQ5/
E29/
E27/
El6/
EO05/
L08/
E05/
LOo4/
El4/
L04/
L10/
E29/
E27/
El6/
L10/
E29/
L04/
E29/
E27/
L1o/
E19/
Lo8/

Years of
Service

27.2
27.2
255
23.7
217
21.7
20.5
20.5
19.3
17.1
15.0
109
103
103
10.3
10.3
9.9
9.9
8.8
8.8
15.0
5.3
4.5
4.5
4.5
3.6
3.6
3.2
3.2
3.2
23
23
2.3
23
0.9
0.9

1/12/2017



